VARSITY

YEAR
1976
1977
1978
1979

SCHOOL
Amboy
Erie
Morrison
Morrison

1980S Morrison
1980F Riverdale

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Riverdale
Erie/Fulton
Erie

Erie
Riverdale
Fulton
Riverdale
Erie

Erie
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Erie
Riverdale
Newman
Riverdale
Fulton
Newman
Morrison
Newman
Newman
Erie
Riverdale
Erie

Erie

Erie
Morrison

Prophetstown

Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Kewanee
Riverdale
Riverdale

THREE RIVERS BOYS’ GOLF CHAMPIONS

F/S (J.V.)

SCORE
343
299*
316
331
303
333
319
314
331
323
337
331
329
323
335
339
349
340
330
339
339
332
316
308
329
304
315
302
317
317
310
300
311
329
331

31 pts.
30 pts.
332/30
332/37
336/33.5
323

* indicates a 5 man team
e Conference Record

COURSE
Amboy

Erie

Fulton
Morrison
Lakeview
P’town
Byron Hills
Thomson
Erie

Erie

Erie

Byron Hills
Byron Hills
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Lakeview
Emerald Hill
Emerald Hill
Emerald Hill
Emerald Hill
Maple Bluffs
Maple Bluffs
Maple Bluffs
Maple Bluffs
Maple Bluffs

Maple Bluffs

Maple Bluffs
Maple Bluffs
Maple Bluffs
Spring Creek
Baker Park

SCHOOL
None
Erie
Morrison
Morrison
Riverdale
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Erie
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Savanna
Erie

Erie

Erie
Morrison
Fulton
Riverdale
Newman
Erie
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Riverdale
Morrison
Erie

Erie
Bureau Valley
Fulton
Fulton
Kewanee
Morrison
Kewanee
Sherrard
No JV tournament

SCORE
N.A.
161
165
177
359
349
358
357
362
357
355
327*
346
367
370
353
377
390
403
380
380
364
353
360
355
374
386
343
344
363
349
343
351
366
379
353
357
350
350
384



S = spring golf

F = fall golf

YEAR MEDALIST SCHOOL SCORE JV MEDAL SCHOOL SCORE
1976 John Klauson Amboy 78 N.A.

1977 Curt Wolever Erie 71 Matt Howard Erie 38
1978 Dan Baldwin Fulton 71 Phil Cain Morrison 39
1979 Dick Loy Morrison 78 Mark Wright Morrison 40
1980S Dave Hilty = Morrison 68*  Steve Bolton Fulton 85
1980F Don Ingalls Riverdale 76 Jim Loerp Fulton 85
1981 Chuck Fiser Riverdale 73 Rick Wiebenga Fulton 85
1982 Chuck Fiser Riverdale 69 Brian Weber Fulton 83
1983 Chuck Fiser Riverdale 74 Jamie Adamson Erie 87
1984 Eric Mettler Erie 72 Brian Weber Fulton 83
1985 Dan Worden Savanna 78 Chad Griffith Riverdale 83
1986 Jeff Haskins Riverdale 76 Eric Stogdell Riverdale 72%
1987 Terry SikkemaFulton 79 Brett Huggert Riverdale 77
1988 Jeff Huizenga Morrison 74 Dave Behn Riverdale 85

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Scott Byam  Erie

Matt Holesinger Fulton
Mike Foltz ~ Savanna
Jay Brockman Newman
Ben Wolf Erie

John RobinsonRiverdale
Aaron Krueger Fulton
Aaron Krueger Fulton

79 Ryan Wainwright
79 Chris Gibson

78 Shawn Dykstra
79 Ry Eissens

80 Darrin Turner

80 Corey Stubbs

74 Curt Rangle

74 Mitch Pilon

Scott Hill Savanna 74 Nate Hermes
Kasey Paul Newman 71 Nick Heim
Adam Majeski Prophetstown 75 C.J. Wade

Jim Neville Newman 69 Joe Howard
Josh Hart Erie 74 Drew Peterson
Josh Hart Erie 71 Mike Fisher
Jamie Curia Newman 72 Mike Fisher
Callen Smith Erie 74 Charlie Fishbach
Drew Wiersema P’town 73 Kevin Frey

Jordan Henry Erie
Scott Simpson Morrison
Drew Wiersema P’town
Jarod Smith P’town
Evan Eissens Fulton
Kyle Workman Fulton
Reid Hoffman Morrison
Grant Morse Sherrard

69 Carson Dillin

72 Brad Howard

73 John Foss

75 Tyler Beiermann
75 Jake Tysma

73 Alex Ingle

125 ptsGunner Decker
99 pts Jake Tysma

Riverdale 84
Riverdale 81

Morrison 85
Savanna 88
Erie 98
Erie 86
Erie 87
Riverdale 86
Newman 83
Erie 84
Newman 83
Erie 82

Riverdale 89
Riverdale &3
Riverdale 81

Newman 81
Riverdale 80
Erie 80
Erie 81
Bureau Valley 86
Fulton 88
Riverdale 84
Kewanee 78
Fulton 95.5 pts.
Riverdale 77 score



YEAR MEDALIST

SCHOOL SCORE

JVMEDAL SCHOOL SCORE

2014  Tyler Bussert
2015  Tyler Bussert
2016  Tyler Bussert
2017  Tyler Bussert
2018 Jacob Rude

Riverdale 102 pts
Riverdale 102 pts
Riverdale 101 pts.
Riverdale 99.5 pts.
Newman  97.5 pts.

Dylan Temple Fulton 86
No JV Tournament
No JV Tournament
No JV Tournament
No JV Tournament

2019  Andrew Schrader Fulton
2020 No Varsity Tournament

160.5 pts. No JV Tournament

No JV Tournament

THREE RIVERS ALL-CONFERENCE GOLF - TOP GOLFERS

1977
71 Curt Wolever,Erie
73 Randy Mumma,Riverdale
75 Mike Howard, Erie
75 Jeff Graham, Erie
75 Dan Baldwin, Fulton
75 Randy Sikkema, Morrison

1980 Spring
69 Dave Hilty, Morrison
75 Dick Loy, Morrison
76 Scott Pearce, Erie
79 Don Ingalls, Riverdale
79 Jim Groves, Riverdale
79 Stan Guilinger, Savanna
79 Tim Holl, Fulton

1982
69 Chuck Fiser,Riverdale
71 Tim Holl,Fulton
76 Brian Weidman, Amboy
77 John Groves, Riverdale
78 Greg Floming, Erie
78 Greg Brinkman, Erie
78 Eric Mettler, Erie
78 Joe Guilinger, Savanna

1985
78 Dan Worden, Savanna
80 Todd DeWilford, Riverdale
83 Mike Stotzer, Newman
83 Jeff Haskins, Riverdale
83 Steve Scudder, Newman
83 Jim Topham, Fulton

1977 TO PRESENT

1978
71 Dan Baldwin, Fulton
75 Dave Hilty, Morrison
75 Curt Wolever, Erie
75 Randy Mumma, Riverdale
77 Joe Peterson, P’town
78 Ed Brondkye, Morrison
78 Zack Ross, Amboy

1980 Fall
76 Don Ingalls,Riverdale
77 Chuck Fiser,Riverdale
81 Scott Pearce,Erie
81 Tim Holl, Fulton
81 Brad Calderone, P’town
81 Stan Guilinger, Savanna

1983
74 Chuck Fiser, Riverdale
79 Eric Mettler, Erie
82 Chuck Fedderson,Riverdale
82 Greg Brinkman, Erie
82 Joe Guilinger, Savanna
84 Paul Alepra, Erie

1986
76 Jeff Haskins, Riverdale
77 Mike Stotzer, Newman
78 Terry Sikkema, Fulton
80 Steve Scudder, Newman
81 Dan Worden, Savanna
82 Adam Cole, Morrison
83 Bob Stuart, Fulton
83 Mike Bailey, Newman
83 Jim Topham, Fulton

1979
78 Dick Loy, Morrison
79 Chuck Mensch, Fulton
81 Dave Hilty, Morrison
82 Zack Ross, Amboy
83 Jeff Esgar, Amboy
83 Phil Fiorini, Newman
83 Jim Groves, Riverdale
83 Todd Irwin, Riverdale
83 Don Ingalls, Riverdale

1981
73 Chuck Fiser,Riverdale
74 Tim Holl, Fulton
76 Marty Howard, Erie
79 Tom May, Riverdale
80 Dennis Harvey, P’town
82 Brian Weidman, Amboy
82 Greg Floming, Erie

1984
72 Eric Mettler, Erie
77 Dan Kettler, Fulton
80 Mike Tharp, Fulton
81 Paul Alepra, Erie
82 Mike Stotzer, Newman
83 Will White, Savanna
83 Rick Conneely, Newman
83 Bill Adams, Erie

1987
79 Terry Sikkema, Fulton
80 Adam Cole, Morrison
80 Eric Stogdell, Riverdale
81 Mike Sterling, Riverdale
82 Ron Biasi, Savanna
83 Brian Kovlick, Newman
83 Brad Weber, Fulton
83 John Dail, Erie



1988
74 Jeff Huizenga, Morrison
78 John Dail, Erie
78 Brad Anderson, Erie
79 Mike Baily, Newman
82 Dan Sperry, Erie
83 Brett Hugart, Riverdale
83 Brad Weber, Fulton

1991
78 Mike Foltz, Savanna
84 Shad White, Morrison
84 Troy Verbeckmos, R’dale
85 Lance McOlgan, R’dale
86 Dave Behm, Riverdale
87 Cheyenne Voss, Erie

1994
80 John Robinson, R’dale
? Reeta Laakkonen, Amboy
84 Marc Perkins, P’town
84 Jason Hill, Savanna
84 Jason Simmons, R’dale
84 Ryan Winckler, Erie

1997
74  Scott Hill, Savanna
75 Jay Nelson, Morrison
76 Nate Sels, Riverdale
77  Aaron Krueger, Fulton
77 David Armstrong, Mor.
78  Brad Leininger, Fulton

2000
69 Jim Neville, Newman
70 Jay Nelson, Morrison
74 Ben Hermes, Newman
78 Tyler Nichols, BV
78 Josh Hart, Erie
78 Matt Kramer, Fulton

2003
72* Jamie Curia, Newman
72 Joe Mills, Morrison
76 Ryne Schroeder Riverdale
78 Joe Howard, Erie
79* Tim Houzenga, Morrison
79 Callen Smith, Erie

2006
69 Jordan Henry, Erie

79
82
83
83
84
84
84

79
82
83
83
83
84

74
79
80
81
81
81

71
75
76
77
77
79

74
76
77
77
78
79

74
75
76
78
78
79

72

1989
Scott Byam, Erie
Troy Verbeckmos, Riverdale
Shad White, Morrison
Lance McOlgan, Riverdale
Brad Weber, Fulton
Matt Mueller, Riverdale
Brad Anderson, Erie

1992
Jay Brockman, Newman
John Robinson, Riverdale
Mike Foltz, Savanna
Shaine DeMay, Morrison
Scott Polenske, Riverdale
Ben Wolf, Erie

1995
Aaron Krueger, Fulton
Scott Hill, Savanna
Christie Hermes, Newman
Marc Perkins, Prophetstown
Jeremy Bayness, Riverdale
Jaron McCracken, Amboy

1998
Kasey Paul, Newman
Joe Hermes, Newman
Adam Majeski, Prophetstown
Jay Nelson, Morrison
Mitch VanZuiden, Fulton
Beth Hermes, Newman

2001
Josh Hart, Erie
Ben Hermes, Newman
Scott Nelson, Morrison
Jamie Carie, Newman
Brad Stuart, Fulton
Jim Neville, Newman

2004
Callen Smith, Erie
Mike Watson, BV
Chase Schroeder, Riverdale
Richard Nelson, Morrison
Dan Engstrom, Riverdale
Pete Edlefson, BV

2007
Scott Simpson, Morrison

1990
79 Matt Holesinger, Fulton
80 Shad White, Morrison
80 Cheyenne Voss, Erie
84 Dave Behm, Riverdale
84 Matt Mueller, Riverdale
85 Jason Simmons, Riverdale

1993
80 Ben Wolf,Erie
81 Chad Wolever, Erie
81 Ryan Winckler, Erie
85 Jason Simmons, Riverdale
86 Devon Etnyre, Savanna
86 Mike Foltz, Savanna

1996
74 Aaron Krueger, Fulton
76 Scott Hill, Savanna
78 Christie Hermes, Newman
79 Mike Sutton, Riverdale
81 Joe Hermes, Newman
82 Brian Thomsen, Riverdale

1999
75 Adam Majeski, P’town
79TimEckberg,BureauValley
80 Matt Kramer, Fulton
80 Josh Hart, Erie
81 Jay Nelson, Morrison
81 Charlie West, Morrison

2002
71 Josh Hart, Erie
72 Ben Hermes, Newman
75 Jim Neville, Newman
75 Greg Teats, Erie
76 Ryne Schroeder, R’dale
76 Joe Howard, Erie

2005
73 Drew Wiersema, P’town
74 Matt Hageman, Newman
*76 Evan Larson, Erie
*76 Ryan Tapscott, R’dale
77 Dan Kaiser, Morrison
*78 Andrew Heppner, Erie

2008
73 Drew Wiersema, P’town



70 Matt Hageman, Newman
71 Rich Nelson, Morrison

76 Brandon Seydel, Erie

76 Evan Larson, Erie

76 Cole Hewitt, Bureau Valley

2009
75 Jarod Smith, Prophetstown
76 Evan Eissen, Fulton
77 Kyle Workman, Fulton
81 Kelby Kindelsparger, Riverdale
84 Dustin Flesch, Riverdale
84 Kevin Miller, Riverdale

2012

125 pts. Reid Hoffman, Morrison
104 pts. Todd Nelson, Junior
103.5 pts. Kyle Wiebenga, Fulton

102.5 pts. Dylan Galloway, Kewanee

97 pts. Ryan Young, Bureau Valley
96.5 pts. Griffin Kozeal, Amboy

2015

102 pts. Tyler Bussert, Riverdale
93 pts. Trafton Otting, Rockridge
93 pts. Noah Hogue, Morrison
92.5 prs. Colby Robbins, Princeton
92 pts. Matt Hoscheid, Hall

80 pts. Jacob Rude, Newman
78.5pts. Brett Terrock, Fulton
71 pts. Tanner Reed, Riverdale
69 pts. Joe Ibarra, Riverdale

68.5 pts. Bryce Grafton, Orion

2018

Jacob Rude, Newman 97.5
Anthony Ruthey, Riverdale 97
Ryan Bussert, Riverdale 95
Andrew Schrader, Fulton 03
Drew Hall, Rockridge 90.5
Blake Wolfe, Newman 82.5
Cody Britt, Newman 80.5
Nathan Potthoff, St. Bede 75
Evan Earl, Sherrard 74.5
Ethan Earl, Sherrard 74

2020

Evan Earl, Sherrard 126

Nathan Potthoff, St Bede 124
Drew Hall, Rockridge 123
Bryson Smith, Bureau Valley 123
Patrick Wiebenga, Fulton 122

74 Jordan Henry, Erie

*76 Drew Wiersema, P’town

76 Stephen Wilson, Newman
76 Matt Hageman, Newman

77 Carson Dillin, Erie

2010
75 Evan Eissens, Fulton
72 Kyle Workman, Fulton
76 Gage DeCook, Riverdale
81 Michael Eckardt, Kewanee
77 Rhett Kuhnen, Erie
78 Kelby Kindelsparger, Riverdale

2013
99 pts. Grant Morse, Sherrard
92 pts. Ryan Hansen, Kewanee
92 pts Tyler Nelson, Kewanee
87.5 pts Zach Hicks, Princeton
85.5 pts Matt Dail, Fulton
83 pts Griffin Kozeal, Amboy
80.5 pts Jarret Olson, St. Bede
77 pts Jake Tysma, Riverdale
74.5 pts Todd Nelson, Newman
72 pts Colby Robbins, Princeton

2016

Tyler Bussert, Riverdale
Anthony Ruthey, Riverdale
Bryce Grafton, Orion
Jackson Weston, Prophetstown
Jason Sikkema, Fulton
Landon Taets, Orion

Jacob Rude, Newman
Colby Robbins, Princeton
Cody Britt, Newman

Jayden Taylor, Prophetstown

2019

Andrew Schrader, Fulton 160.5
Drew Hall, Rockridge 154

Cody Britt, Newman 145.5
James Moorhusen, Riverdale 144
Ashton Sutton, Riverdale 143
Evan Earl, Sherrard 139

Nathan Potthoff, St. Bede 138
Jamie Reinhardt, Princeton 134.5
Blake Wolfe, Newman 130

Trent DeVenney, Bureau Valley 129.5

74 Matt Hageman, Newman
78 Jake Hanrahan, Fulton

79 Eric Ringle, Bureau Val
81 Stephen Wilson, Newman
83 Tyler Kennedy, BV

2011
73 Kyle Workman
82 Reid Hoffman
84 Alex Ringberg
84 Zach Fristad
85 Colton Philhower
85 John Hermes

2014
102 pts. Tyler Bussert, Riverdale
99.5 pts. Grant Morse, Sherrard
97 pts Ryan Hansen, Kewanee
90.5 pts Joe Dudek, St. Bede
90.5 pts Griffin Kozeal, Amboy
84.5 pts Noah Hogue, Morrison
84 pts lan Nichols, Princeton
82.5 pts Bret Terrock, Fulton
71.5 pts Jarret Olson, St. Bede
70.5 pts Jackson Ames. Prophetstown

2017

Tyler Bussert, Riverdale 99.5
Jacob Rude,Newman 95

Anthony Ruthey, Riverdale 93
Carson Hall, Rockridge 91.5

Jason Sikkema, Fulton 87.5
Colton Novotny, Bureau Valley 87
Jaden Taylor, Prophetstown 82.5
Andrew Schrader, Fulton 81.5
Payton Pyszka, St. Bede 80.5
Ryan Bussert, Riverdale 77.5



Adam Vigars, Princeton 120
Dan O’Neill, Rockridge 110
Josh VanDerPloeg, Fulton 119
Hayden Musser, Riverdale 116
Ashton Sutton, Riverdale 115
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